# Press release



1.683 characters including spaces | Print-off free of charge – Please send a sample copy to a1kommunikation Schweizer GmbH

Farewell at the OEM specialist in Salzgitter:

### Managing Director Teunissen will be leaving Möhlenhoff

Salzgitter, August 2020 – A two-man team of Managing Directors has been at the helm of Möhlenhoff GmbH since May 2019. However, one of the team, Dr. Jörg Teunissen, Managing Director for Marketing and Sales, will be leaving the heating, ventilation and air conditioning company on August 31. Frank Geburek will once again take over the sole management of the company on a temporary basis.

Dr. Jörg Teunissen is leaving the Salzgitter OEM manufacturer at his own request to take on new professional challenges. Until a suitable successor is found, Frank Geburek will once again bear the sole corporate responsibility. He will continue to report to the Supervisory Board consisting of Univ. Prof. Dr. Dr. h.c. mult. Horst Wildemann (Chairman), Martina Möhlenhoff and Christopher Schönberger.

"We would like to thank Jörg Teunissen for the great commitment he has shown to our company from the day he started his employment with us," says Frank Geburek. "He has made a lasting contribution to the future orientation of our corporate strategy. We very much regret his departure and wish him all the best for his private and professional future."

Jörg Teunissen joined Möhlenhoff GmbH as Managing Director for Marketing and Sales in May 2019. Together with Frank Geburek, who is responsible for technology, finances and employees, the two-man team managed the family business in Salzgitter. Teunissen was responsible for the OEM and brand business activities. He expanded the customer- and market-oriented product portfolio and successfully increased the international success of the company.

### 1,683 characters including spaces

Meta-title: Jörg Teunissen to leave the Möhlenhoff management team

**Meta-description:** Jörg Teunissen, Managing Director for Marketing and Sales, will be leaving Möhlenhoff on August 31. Frank Geburek will again take over the sole management of the company on a temporary basis.

## Press release



**Meta-tags:** Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning technology specialist company Möhlenhoff OEM Manufacturer Jörg Teunissen Frank Geburek Company management

Based in Salzgitter, Germany, **Möhlenhoff GmbH** is a supplier of products and systems for the heating, ventilation and air conditioning industry. The company specializes in the development and manufacture of solutions for electronic room-by-room temperature control and smart home technology. Möhlenhoff is the global market leader in the field of thermal actuators. Over a period of more than 30 years, the company has established itself as a reliable, expert partner for OEM customers in these sectors. In 2019, the company's 189 employees achieved sales of 52.4 million euros. For further information visit <u>www.moehlenhoff.com</u>.

#### Contact:

Möhlenhoff GmbH Sebastian Wulf Museumstr. 54 a 38229 Salzgitter, Deutschland Tel.: + 49 (0) 5341 8475-845 Fax: + 49 (0) 5341 8475-999 <u>s.wulf@moehlenhoff.de</u> www.moehlenhoff.com

#### Agency:

a1kommunikation Schweizer GmbH Eva Neubert Oberdorfstraße 31A 70794 Filderstadt, Deutschland Tel. +49 711-9454161-27 Eva.Neubert@a1kommunikation.de www.a1kommunikation.de